

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(CrI.) Nos. 446-447/2019 in CrI.A. Nos. 1174-1175/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2019
in CrI.A. No. 1174-1175/2019 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

MANOHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,
VARIETY HALL POLICE STATION, COIMBATORE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133175/2019-APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW
PETITION IN OPEN COURT)

Date : 17-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. S. Raja Rajesh Waran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the review petitioner. The learned counsel, apart from arguing two grounds, has stated that she wishes to inspect the records as also that Shri Siddharth Luthra, learned senior counsel appearing in the matter, could not come today and has indicated a date of his convenience of 16th October, 2019.

List the matter on 16th October, 2019, at 3 p.m. as a last opportunity for oral arguments in terms of our judgment.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of execution of the death sentence.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR