

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 446-447/2019 in Cr1.A. No. 1174-1175/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2019 in Cr1.A. No. No. 1174/2019 01-08-2019 in Cr1.A. No. No. 1175/2019 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

MANOHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,
VARIETY HALL POLICE STATION, COIMBATORE

Respondent(s)

([TO BE HEARD BY A SPECIAL BENCH COMPRISING HON'BLE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN, HON'BLE SANJIV KHANNA AND HON'BLE SURYA KANT, JJ.]FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133175/2019-APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN OPEN COURT)

Date : 18-09-2019 These petitions were orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN*
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT*

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned Senior Counsel, appears before us today and states that he was not in fact briefed in the matter at that point of time. He, however, says that he will assist the Court in the matter on the date fixed.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Note: These matters were listed on 17.09.2019 as Item No. 301.