

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 446-447/2019 in Cr1.A. Nos. 1174-1175/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2019 in Cr1.A. No. No. 1174/2019 01-08-2019 in Cr1.A. No. No. 1175/2019 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

MANOHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, VARIETY HALL POLICE
STATION, COIMBATORE

Respondent(s)

([TO BE HEARD BY A SPECIAL BENCH COMPRISING HON'BLE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN, HON'BLE SANJIV KHANNA AND HON'BLE SURYA KANT, JJ. AT 3.00 P.M.]FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133175/2019-APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN OPEN COURT)

Date : 16-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Divya Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mobin Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Amartya Kanjilal, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Murukutla, Adv.
Ms. Aayushi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangni Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Senior Advocate, appearing on behalf of the petitioner. He has furnished a detailed written submission, which will be considered by us. Mr. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the State seeks time to respond to this detailed written submission. We give him one week's time to do so.

Judgment reserved.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER